THE SENATE OF THE UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT BODY

S.R. 2012/2013 - 05

A Resolution formally opposing the policy changes affecting the scheduling of events on the Master Calendar in the Bowen-Thompson Student Union for Fall 2013.

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT BODY

April 4, 2013

Authored by: Benjamin Goldsberry, At-Large Senator and Internal Affairs Chair; Eric Juzkiw, College of Musical Arts

Sponsored by:

XXXX, 2013

Approved by the Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body, and prepared for presentation to the President of the Undergraduate Student Body.

XXXX

Approved by the President of the Undergraduate Student Body, and so ordered into effect.

Melissa Dzienny Speaker of the Senate Alex Solis President of the Undergraduate Student Body

S.R. 2012/2013 - 05

A Resolution formally supporting the supporting the administration of Bowling Green State University in their stance opposing of the building of a new telephone tower for Verizon Wireless.

In the senate of the Undergraduate Student Body here assembled,

- 1. Whereas, the Undergraduate Student Government represents the undergraduate student voice at
- 2. Bowling Green State University; and
- 3. Whereas, the Undergraduate Student Government has traditionally supported initiatives furthering the
- 4. interests of Bowling Green State University and the city of Bowling Green; and
- 5. Whereas, the position of the Bowling Green State University administration and the Bowling Green
- 6. city officials is joint opposition to Verizon Wireless's plans for a cell phone tower at the Bowling
- 7. Green exit off of I-75 to Wooster Street; and
- 8. Whereas, Bowling Green State University and the city of Bowling Green, during discussions with
- 9. Verizon Wireless and the Ohio Department of Transportation, have supported discussion for relocation
- 10. of the cell phone tower in question to an alternative site; and
- 11. Whereas, Bowling Green State University and the city of Bowling Green are hopeful of preserving
- 12. an amicable relationship with Verizon Wireless and the Ohio Department of Transportation; and
- 13. Whereas, the administration of Bowling Green State University and the city of Bowling Green are
- 14. interested in retaining open conversation and reaching a mutually beneficial solution.
- 15. Therefore, Let It Be Resolved that the Undergraduate Student Government of Bowling Green State
- 16. University hereby opposes the placement of a Verizon Wireless cell phone tower at the I-75 exit in
- 17. Bowling Green to Wooster Street; and
- 18. Therefore, Let It Finally Be Resolved, that the Undergraduate Student Government formally
- 19. supports the administration of Bowling Green State University and the city officials of Bowling Green
- 20. in their positions and efforts opposing the aforementioned cell phone tower.

THE SENATE OF THE UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT BODY

Passed by the Senate and ordered presented to the president of the Undergraduate Student Bod for Approval or Veto.
Melissa Dzienny
Speaker of the Senate
I do hereby approve, and order
this legislation into effect.
Alex Solis
The President of the Undergraduate Student Body
I do hereby disapprove, and order this legislation to be returned to the Senate.
2 at the edg and approve, and order this regulation to be returned to the behave.
Alex Solis

The President of the Undergraduate Student Body



BGSU_® USG Undergraduate Student Government

BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY